## TOWN OF LOG LANE VILLAGE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

## **WELCOME TO LOG LANE!**

CONTACT US: 970-867-8027 or text 888-865-8017 community of log lanevillage @town of llv.com

Payments accepted: Cash, check, debit/credit, money order in person on by dropbox. Customers can also pay by phone or online via xpressbillpay.com Use customer number to register example: 9999999 (no dashes, periods, or spaces) Autopay through the town will be on the 10th of every month unless it is on a weekend then it will that Monday after.

BILLS ARE DUE ON THE 15<sup>TH</sup> OF EVERY MONTH

\*\*LATE FEE'S ARE APPLIED THE MORNING OF THE 16TH NO EXCEPTIONS \*\*

\*\*Late fee's are 10% of water billed & 10% of sewer billed. Reconnect fee's are \$50.00 if restored on the same day during business hours. If returned after hours/ holidays (after 5:00 PM and before 8:00 AM) the fee will be \$100.00 effective 02/15/2022\*\*

SEWER \$51.50 / MONTH \$46.50 / MONTH SENIOR RATE (65+)
TRASH \$21.65 / MONTH \$16.65 MONTH SENIOR RATE (65+)

TRASH PICK UP IS ON FRIDAY UNLESS THERE IS A HOLIDAY THEN PICK UP IS **SATURDAY.** TOTES NEED TO BE ON THE STREET BEFORE 6:00 AM ON FRIDAY AND REMOVED WITHIN 24 HOURS.

WATER DEPOSIT IS \$150.00

**BASE RATE \$67.98** 

MONTHLY METER	MONTHLY WATER	MONTHLY METER USE	MONTHLY WATER
USE (GALLONS)	CHARGE (\$US DOLLARS)	(GALLONS)	CHARGE (\$US DOLLARS)
1-999	\$67.98	20,000	\$136.99
1,0000	\$71.07	21,000	\$141.11
2,000	\$74.16	22,000	\$145.23
3,000	\$77.25	23,000	\$149.35
4,000	\$80.34	24,000	\$153.47
5,000	\$83.43	25,000	\$157.59
6,000	\$86.52	26,000	\$161.71
7,000	\$89.61	27,000	\$165.83
8,000	\$92.70	28,000	\$169.95
9,000	\$95.79	29,000	\$174.07
10,000	\$98.88	30,000	\$178.19
11,000	\$101.97	31,000	\$182.31
12,000	\$105.06	32,000	\$186.43
13,000	\$108.15	33,000	\$190.55
14,000	\$112.27	34,000	\$194.67
15,000	\$116.39	35,000	\$198.79
16,000	\$120.51	36,000	\$202.91
17,000	\$124.63	37,000	\$207.03
18,000	\$128.75	38,000	\$215.27
19,000	\$132.87	39,000	\$219.39

DOG LICENSE SPAY/NEUTERED \$5.00 FOR 1<sup>ST</sup> DOG, \$10 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL

DOG.

NON SPAYED/NON NEUTERED IS \$10.00 FOR THE FIRST AND \$15

DOG LICENSE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL DOG

LIQUOR STORE LICENSE \$100.00 TOWN BUSINESS LICENSE \$75.00

Fire protection is for vacant lots at a rate of \$65.00 with no service taps. Lots with structures and taps will be the base rate of all services (water, sewer, & trash = \$141.13)

Resolution 2023-02,2023-03, 2023-04 to increase the disconnection fee, sewer fee and trash fees adopted & approved January 11 2023. Effective 30 days from public posting.

 Municipal code can be seen at: library.municode.com/co/ log\_lane\_village/codes/ code\_of\_ordinances

 Check out Townofllv.com for local news/events exc.

> OFFICIAL TOWN OF LOG LANE VILLAGE 2023

MEDICAL STORE MMJ LICENSE \$6000.00

MEDICAL CULTIVATION MMJ LICENSE \$6000.00

MEDICAL MIPS MMJ LICENSE \$6000.00

RETAIL/RECREATIONAL STORE MMJ LICENSE \$4000.00

RETAIL/RECREATIONAL CULTIVATION MMJ LICENSE \$4000.00 RETAIL/RECREATIONAL MIPS MMJ LICENSE \$4000.00

Golf Cars need to be registered Jan 1 every year. Registration is \$25.00.

COMMUNITY BUILDING RENTAL \$50/\$500 SECURITY DEPOSIT FOR RESIDENTS, \$100/\$500 FOR SECURITY DEPOSIT NON RESIDENTS (Rent will be updated as soon as renovations are complete.

TAPS MODELED AFTER MORGAN QUALITY WATER 2020

SEWER TAP \$8,000.00

WATER TAP \$56,000.00

FOR A \$100,000 HOUSE (\$8000.00 SEWER + \$56,000 WATER + \$35.00 TRAILER MOVING PERMIT \$25.00 INSPECTOR FEE + \$895.00 BUILDING PERMIT + 3%

\* SALES TAX ON MATERIALS \$3000.00 = 67,955.00 TO SET UP FROM SCRATCH)

## LOG LANE VILLAGE OPEN RECORDS REQUEST COPIES FEE AND RESEARCH AND RETRIEVAL FEE POLICY PURSUANT TO C.R.S & 24-72-205 (6)(a)

The following fees are imposed in response to a request for research and retrieval of public records requested from the Town of Log Lane Village:

1.) Copies - a. The fee for a paper copy of any public county record, including copies requested to the Colorado Open Records laws shall be as follows:

8.5" X 11"	First 5 pages free \$.25 for each page after the first 5 pages. Yearly budgets are \$3.00
11" X 7"	\$.25 for each page

- 2.) Disk a. The fee for receiving records by disk/thumb drive is \$12.00 not including the purchase price of the thumb drive or disk receipt will be attached.
- 3.) Research a. The fee for research and retrieval requiring the Custodian to spend greater than one hour researching and or retrieving public records shall be \$33.58 for each hour in excess of the first hour.